<u> </u>	27-2002
Form PTO-1595 (Rev. 03/01) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 5/31/2002)	ET U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE U.S. Patent and Trademark Office
	1994460 . ▼ ▼
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and To	rademarks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.
1. Name of conveying party(ies):  PELLENC, Roger;  DELRAN; Robert	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)  Name: PELLENC, S.A.
PELLENC, Roger; 12-	Internal Address:
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?	es 🛂 No
3. Nature of conveyance:	
Assignment Merger	Street Address: Route de Cavaillon
☐: Security Agreement ☐: Change of ☐: Other	Name Quartier Notre Dame
Carlo Circle	City: Pertuis State: FRANCEpip: 84120
Execution Date: November 20,2001	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? 📮 Yes 🔼 No
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):	
If this document is being filed together with a	new application, the execution date of the application is:
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)
09/993,327	
Additional	numbers attached?    Yes    No
	ondence 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1
concerning document should be mailed:  Name: Harrison & Egbert	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$\$
Internal Address:	Enclosed
Internal / Idadess	Authorized to be charged to deposit account
	8. Deposit account number:
Street Address: 412 Main St. / 7th F	08-0879
City: Houston State: TX Zip: 77	7002 (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)
DO	NOT USE THIS SPACE
9. Statement and signature.	
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the f	foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy
is a true copy of the original document.	Part.
John S. Egbert	
Name of Person Signing	
Total number of pages in	cluding cover sheet, attachments, and documents:

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:

Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks, Box Assignments

Washington, D.C. 20231

PATERT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE TRADEMARK ENDING OPERATION

Applicant

FEDERAL MOGUL WIESBADEN GMBH & CO. KG

Trademark App.

76/086,715

Filed

11 July 2000

Mark

CLYCO ELBEC

Classes

Trademark att.

Meville, B

Law Office

Asst. Commissioner for Trademarks Box 5

2900 Crystal Drive

Arlington, VA 22202-3513

POWER OF ATTORNEY AND APPOINTMENT OF DOMESTIC REPRESENTATIVE

FEDERAL MOGUL WIESBADEN GMBH & CO. KG hereby appoints Herbert Dubno, Reg. 19,752; Jonathan Myers, Reg. 26,963; and Andrew Wilford, Reg. 26,597 and each of them individually to prosecute the matter identified in the caption and to transact all business in the Patent and Trademark Office connected therewith.

Please direct all correspondence to:

The Firm of Kart F. Ross, P.C. **Customer Number 535** 5676 Riverdale Avenue, Box 900 Bronx, New York 10471-0900 Telephone: (718) 884-6600 Fax: (718) 601-1099.

Please designate the above-identified firm as the mark owner's representative upon whom notices or process in proceedings affecting the mark may be served.

FEDERAL - MOGUL Wiesbaden GmbH & Co.KG

TELEFAX 0611 / 201 62 32 Übertragung/Transmitted:

FEDERAL MOGUL WIESBADEN GMBH & CO. KG

Signatur Bodo Stich

Richard Grabinski

Title:

Director material manufactoring european

bearing operation

Head of Patent Department

**PATENT** 

REEL: 012604 FRAME: 0589

3214TM

IN THE U.S. PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE REAL WING OPERATION

Registrent

FEDERAL MOGUL WIESBADEN GROH & CO. KG

Reg. No.

0,710,863

Granted

7 February 1961

Mark

CLICO

Class

Trademark att.

Law Office Not known

Asst. Commissioner for Trademarks 2900 Crystal Drive Arlington, VA 22202-3513

POWER OF ATTORNEY AND APPOINTMENT OF DOMESTIC REPRESENTATIVE

FEDERAL MOGUL WIESBADEN GMBH & CO. KG hereby appoints Herbert Dubno, Reg. 19,752; Jonathan Myers, Reg. 26,963; and Andrew Wilford, Reg. 26,597 and each of them individually to prosecute the matter identified in the caption and to transact all business in the Patent and Trademark Office connected therewith.

Please direct all correspondence to:

The Firm of Karl F. Ross, P.C. **Customer Number 535** 5676 Riverdale Avenue, Box 900 Bronx, New York 10471-0900 Telephone: (718) 884-6600 Fax: (718) 601-1099.

Please designate the above-identified firm as the mark owner's representative upon whom notices or process in proceedings affecting the mark may be served.

FEDERAL - MOSUL Wiesbaden GmbH & Co.KG

TELEFAX 0611 / 201 62 32 Ubertragung/Transmitted:

Selen/Pages; ......

FEDERAL MOGUL	WIESBADEN	GMBH & CO	
---------------	-----------	-----------	--

Signature, S. H.	Doc. YYY	Cenis.
Name: Dr. Bodo Stich	Richard	Grabinski

		 	11_	17.1	<u>cna</u>	<u>r q</u>	<u>Gr</u> at	ins
Title:								

Director material manu-Head of Patent factoring european bearing Department operation Brethering continues in the same

## ASSIGNMENT OF APPLICATION FOR PATENT

## WHEREAS:

	WILKEAS.
Name(s) and Address(es) of Inventor(s)	Roger PELLENC 110, chemin de l'Abbaye 84120 Pertuis FRANCE
	Robert DELRAN 307, rue Saint Sepulcre 84120 Pertuis FRANCE
	(citizens of <u>FRANCE</u> )
	(hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNOR), have invented and own a certain invention entitled:
TITLE OF INVENTION	MACHINE WITH A MULTIFUNCTIONAL CHASSIS FOR WORKING THE SOIL IN TREE OR SHRUB PLANTATIONS
	for which application for Letters Patent of the United States
_	has been filed on Nov. 6, 2001
PARTICULARS OF APPLICATION	under Serial No. 09/993,327, and
	WHEREAS:
NAME(S) AND ADDRESS(ES) OF ASSIGNEE(S)	PELLENC, S.A. Route de Cavaillon Quartier Notre Dame 84120 Pertuis FRANCE
	(corporation of FRANCE)
	(homoimoften metermed to as ASSICNIES) is desirous of

(hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNEE), is desirous of acquiring the entire interest in, to and under said invention and the United States Letters Patent to be obtained therefor:

PATENT REEL: 012604 FRAME: 0591 NOW, THEREFORE, TO ALL WHOM IT MAY CONCERN: Be it know that in consideration of the payment by ASSIGNEE to ASSIGNOR of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00), the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, and for other good and valuable consideration, ASSIGNOR hereby sells, assigns and transfers to ASSIGNEE the full and exclusive right, title and interest to said invention and all Letters Patent of the United States to be obtained therefor on said application or any continuation, division, renewal, substitute or reissue thereof for the full term or terms for which the same may be granted.

ASSIGNOR hereby covenants that no assignment, sale, agreement or encumbrance has been or will be made or entered into which would conflict with this assignment and sale:

ASSIGNOR further covenants that ASSIGNEE will, upon their request, be provided promptly with all pertinent facts and documents relating to said application, said invention and said Letters Patent as may be known and accessible to ASSIGNOR and will testify as to the same in any interference or litigation related thereto and will promptly execute and deliver to ASSIGNEE or its legal representative any and all papers, instruments or affidavits required to apply for, obtain, maintain and enforce said application, said invention and said Letters Patent which may be necessary or desirable to carry out the purposes hereof.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, have hereunto set hand and seal

this day of 20 Novembre 2001.

FULL NAMES OF INVENTOR(S)

RECORDED: 12/13/2001

Name: Roger PELLENC

Name: Robert DELRAN

PATENT REEL: 012604 FRAME: 0592